FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact: Noelle Debes, Director of Communications

Email: noelle@adamshousect.org

(203) 513-2808

2nd Annual Golf Pro-Am Benefitting Adam's House

(Shelton, CT, May 6, 2024) - Adam's House, a non-profit organization dedicated to supporting children and families who have experienced the loss of a loved one, is proud to announce their second annual charity golf tournament, entitled 'Tee Up Fore Healing'. The tournament will be held on July 10, 2023, at Blackhawk Country Club (formerly Oronoque) in Stratford, CT.

Golf enthusiasts who want to support a great cause are invited to play. The cost is \$1000 per foursome, which includes greens fees, cart, breakfast, beverage service, lunch, open bar, prizes, and more. All proceeds will fund Adam's House education and peer support programs, which help children and families navigate the grieving process and heal from their loss.

"No one is immune to the pain and hardship that comes with losing a loved one," said Allison Wystoa, Executive Director, Adam's House. "By participating in 'Tee Up Fore Healing', golf enthusiasts have an opportunity to support our mission and directly impact the lives of bereaved children and families in CT. We're thrilled to offer a meaningful way for our community to come together, have fun, and support one another through the healing process."

In addition to playing in the tournament, individuals and businesses can support Adam's House by becoming a sponsor. There are several sponsorship opportunities available; packages start at just \$250.

"We recognize that our work is only possible because of the unwavering support of our sponsors and donors," said Wysota. "With their help, we can provide critical support to be eaved children and families, at no-charge to those who need it most. With continued partnership, we can make a real difference in the lives of those who are struggling with the pain of loss."

To learn more about 'Tee Up Fore Healing' or to become a sponsor, visit the Adam's House website at www.adamshousect.org/golf23.

About Adam's House

Adam's House is a non-profit organization located in Shelton, CT, that provides free education and peer support programs to children and families who have experienced the loss of a loved one. Adam's House offers a safe, welcoming environment where children and families can share their experiences and receive the support they need to heal through an 8-week peer support group entitled 'Helping Hearts Heal'. For more information about Adam's House and its programs, visit www.adamshousect.org.

###

@AdamsHouseCT

#teeupforehealing